
APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS

A. PUBLISHED AND ADMINISTERED BY THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS (DCA):

BUILDING:

FIRE:

PLUMBING:

MECHANICAL:

GAS PIPING:

ELECTRICAL:

ENERGY:

PUBLISHED AND ADMINISTERED BY THE GEORGIA OFF OF INSURANCE AND SAFETY FIRE COMMISSIONER FIRE MARSHAL RULES AND REGULATIONS:

FIRE SAFETY:

ACCESSIBILITY:

International Building Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022), (2024)

International Fire Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2014)

International Plumbing Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022), (2023), (2024)

International Mechanical Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2024)

International Fuel Gas Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022)

National Electrical Code, 2020 Edition, with No Georgia Amendments

International Energy Conservation Code, 2015 Edition, with Georgia Supplements and Amendments (2020), (2022), (2023)

120-3-19 Enforcement of Georgia Fire Sprinkler Act

120-3-3- State Minimum Fire Safety Standards, 2018 Life Safety Code NFPA 101

Georgia State Handicapped Accessibility Law 120-3-20A / 2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design

PUBLISHED AND ADMINISTERED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE:

ACCESSIBILITY: 2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

DDG PROJECT NO.

AREA OF CONSTRUCTION

JURISDICTION:

PRIMARY USE CLASS:

ZONING DISTRICT:

KEVIN PATRICK LAW OFFICE ADDITION

529 Pharr Rd NE, Atlanta, GA 30305

24-0014

INTERIOR RENOVATION

CITY OF ATLANTA

BUSINESS (B)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Project consists of 200 net square feet of renovated area located adjacent to existing office footprint. 

Rules and Regulations of Safety Fire Commissioner for State Minimum Fire Safety Standards, Chapter 120-3-3 January 1,2020 (Georgia Safety Fire Law)FIRE SAFETY:

CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (IBC 3)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (LSC CHAPTER 6, IBC CHAPTER 3)

OCCUPANCY: BUSINESS, GROUP B

TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION (IBC 6)
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (IBC SECTION 602)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS (IBC 9)
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (LSC 9.7, IBC 903 & 3007)

FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM: NO

MANUAL EXTINGUISHING EQUIP: NFPA 10, REF. ALSO IFC PER 
GA AMENDMENT

MEANS OF EGRESS (IBC 10)

OCCUPANT LOAD: BUSINESS USE (B) - 150 SF/PERSON

EGRESS CAPACITY: STAIRWAYS  0.3IN/PERSON
HORIZONTAL COMPONENTS  0.2IN/PERSON

EXIT SEPARATION: MINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE 
OF 1/3 LENGTH OF OVERALL 
DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF AREA 
SERVED

TRAVEL DIST TO EXITS: BUSINESS (B) - 100 FEET

DEAD END CORRIDORS: BUSINESS (B) - 25 FEET

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: BUSINESS (B) - 30 FEET

FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION

MATERIAL TYPE: GYPSUM WALL BOARD (1/2"), 15-20 FSR
CLASSIFICATION 1

BUILDING ADDITION AND REHABILITATION
2018 NFPA 101: CHAPTER 43, SECTION 43.2.2.1.2, 

STRUCTURE MEETS THE 
REQUIREMENT OF RENOVATION 
WITHOUT AFFECTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL 
MEMBERS.
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ARCHITECT:

DUPUIS DESIGN GROUP, LLC (DDG ARCHITECTURE)

2219 NORTH RIVER TRAIL
MARIETTA, GA 30066
470-295-3013

CRAIG M DUPUIS
cdupuis@ddg-arch.com

OWNER:
KEVIN PATRICK
KEVIN PATRICK LAW
529 PHARR ROAD, NE
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305
KEVIN@PATRICKTRIALLAW.COM 
DIRECT: (404) 566-8964
MAIN: (404) 566-5880
FAX: (404) 565-4995
WWW.PATRICKTRIALLAW.COM

PROJECT DIRECTORY

PROJECT INFORMATION

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT LOCATION MAP

KEVIN PATRICK LAW - OFFICE ADDITION

529 PHARR ROAD, NE
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ISSUED FOR PERMIT
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

06-27-2025

SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME

ARCHITECTURE

A001 ARCHITECTURAL COVER SHEET

A002 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

A100 FOUNDATION AND FRAMING PLANS

A101 DEMO AND NEW FLOOR PLANS

A102 SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

A201 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A301 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A401 FLOOR FINISH AND POWER PLANS

MECHANICAL

M000 MECHANICAL NOTES AND LEGENDS

M001 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

M101 MECHANICAL FLOOR PLANS

ELECTRICAL

E000 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

E001 ELECTRICAL LEGENDS AND NOTES

E100 LIGHTING PLANS

E200 POWER PLANS

PROJECT SITE

INDEX OF DRAWINGS PROPERTY DATA

PROPERTY INFORMATION

529 PHARR LLC
LOWEST PARCEL ID: 17 00600008075

UNOFFICIAL COUNTY ADDRESS: 529 PHARR RD NE 
TAX YEAR: 2023 

ZONING CLASSIFICATION SPI-9 SA3

LANDUSE FUTURE:

LAND USE CODE LDC
LAND USE DESCRIPTION LOW-DENSITY 
COMMERCIAL
DENSITY

INCENTIVE ZONE 

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 6
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AIR/VAPOR 
BARRIER OVER 

GRADE 1
2

' -
 7

"

NEW DOWNSPOUTNEW DOWNSPOUT
18' - 1"

6
' -

 4
"

6
' -

 3
"

LINE OF EXISTING 
FOUNDATION WALL TO 
REMAIN

8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL

4" BRICK VENEER

3

A100 LINE OF CAST IN PLACE 
FOOTING BELOW

GROUND LEVEL

0' - 0"

FLOOR LVL

3' - 1"

FDN LEVEL

-1' - 4"

#5 CONT.

#5 VERTICAL REBAR @ 48" O.C., 
ALT. DIRECTION OF LEGS

3
"

1' - 6"

1
0
"

#5 CONT.

12" CMU FOUNDATION WALL, GROUT SOLID

CONT. POLY AIR/VAPOR 
BARRIER OVER GRADE, TAPED 
TO RIGID INSULATION

2" RIGID INSULATION WITH 
TAPED/SEALED JOINTS

8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL, GROUT SOLID

(2) 2X8 P.T. SILL ON SILL GASKET

ANCHOR BOLT

THRU-WALL FLASHING

WEEPS @ 32" O.C.

BRICK VENEER WITH 1" 
MIN AIR SPACE

2X10 CONT. BLOCKING

AIR/VAPOR BARRIER

UNFACED CAVITY INSUL OR 
SPRAY FOAM

2X10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

2X6 BASE PLATE

2X6 STUDS WITH R-13 BATT INSULATION

ALUMINUM WINDOW

WOOD SILL AT WINDOW

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

2X8 WOOD HEADER

STEEL BRICK LINTEL, PAINTED

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING ON 
2X WOOD FRAMING

2X6 WOOD DBL. TOP PLATE1X6 SOFFIT, CUT TO FIT

1X8 WOOD FASCIA

2X SUB-FASCIA

PREFINISHED METAL DRIP EDGE

PLYWD. ROOF SHEATHING

HEAD FLASHING, LAP 
AIR/VAPOR BARRIER 
OVER FLASHING

BRICK VENEER WITH 
1" MIN. AIR SPACE

PROVIDE WEEPS @ 32" O.C.

CONTINUOUS CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE FOOTING. 

NOTE: 
ALL BEARING FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR 
18" MIN. BELOW TOP OF 
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR MMIN. 12" 
BELOW FROST LINE.

L7

-1' - 4"

2ND FLR

ASPHALT COMPOSITION 
SHINGLES OVER 30# 
ROOF FELT

2X10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
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2X6 BASE PLATE

2X6 STUDS WITH R-13 BATT INSULATION

ALUMINUM WINDOW

3
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6
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EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING 
THIS AREA TO REMAIN

2X10 JST @ 16" O.C.
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3/8" = 1'-0"1 FOUNDATION PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 WALL SECTION AT ADDITION

3/8" = 1'-0"2 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN



UP

NEW CONFERENCE 
ROOM

NEW WOODEN 
ACCESSIBILITY RAMP 

AND RAILING, PAINTED

LINE OF 
CEILING 
ABOVE

UC 
REF.

1' - 4 7/8"

2' - 8" 6" 2' - 8" 6" 2' - 8" 6" 2' - 8" 6" 2' - 8"
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18' - 1"
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NEW DOWNSPOUT

NEW DOWNSPOUT
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"

01

02

A A A A A

3

A100

A1

INFILL WALL WITH SIMILAR STUD 
WIDTH, GYPSUM BOARD AND 
BRICK VENEER TO MATCH 
ADJACENT VENEER

VIF

13' - 4 1/2"

DEMO EXISTING WINDOW AND 
PORTION OF WALL AREA. PREP FOR 
INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR AND 
APPURTENANCES.

DEMO EXISTING DOOR AND WALL 
TO EXTENTS SHOWN. PATCH AND 
REPAIR REMAINDER OF EXTERIOR 
WALL. PAINT EXPOSED SURFACES 
O MATCH EXISTING FINISHES

DEMO EXISTING WOOD DECK, 
RAILING, AND STAIRS. SALVAGE 
EXISTING LEDGER BOARD 
LOCATED ON EXISTING BUILDING 
FACES FOR USE WITH NEW 
FLOOR FRAMING.

DEMO EXISTING WINDOW. 
PATCH AND REPAIR WALL TO 
ACCEPT NEW WALL INFILL WITH 
SIMILAR MATERIALS.

1. DASHED LINES INDICATE  EXISTING CONDITIONS TO BE REMOVED. PATCH ALL FLOORS, 
CEILINGS, AND WALL SURFACES AS WELL AS ALL ADJACENT SURFACES  AS NECESSARY 
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW MATERIALS- TYP

2. DEMOLITION WORK CONSISTS OF PERFORMING ALL DEMOLITION OF ANY EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION WHICH IN ITS PRESENT FORM WILL INTERFERE WITH THE COMPLETED 
NEW CONSTRUCTION AND TO PERFORM ANY OTHER CUTTING OR PATCHING OF THE 
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

3. DEMOLITION INCLUDEDS, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING:
A. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARTITIONS, INCLUDING DOORS, DOOR FRAMES.
B. REMOVAL OF EXISTING FLOOR COVERING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
C. REMOVAL OF EXISTING LIGHTS, AND MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS.

4. IF CONTRACTOR DISCOVERS EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT ARE NOT INDICATED ON THE 
DRAWING, HE SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH THAT PORTION
OF THE WORK

5. DEBRIS RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED 
ENTIRELY FROM THE BUILDING SITE ON A DAILY BASIS TO A WASTE AREA PROVIDED BY 
THE CONTRACTOR.

6. ALL ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, DATA, AND PLUMBING ITEMS NOT TO BE REUSED SHALL 
BE REMOVED TO 1/2" BEHIND THE FINISHED FACE TO SURFACE. REMAINING HOLES SHALL 
BE CAPPED AND PATCHED TO PROVIDE A FLUSH SURFACE TO MATCH THE ADAJACENT.

7. IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION ( REMOVAL OF TILE, CARPETING, TACK STRIPS, 
PARTITIONS, ETC.) CAUSES UNEVENESS IN SLAB OR FLOORING, THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SUB-FLOOR TO RECEIVE FINISHED FLOORING.

8. SURFACES DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION, CUTTING, PATCHING, OR IN ANY OTHER WAY, 
SHALL BE FINISHED TO MATCH THE EXISTING ADAJCENT SURFACES IN TEXTURE AND 
COLOR. PATCHES SHALL BE IMPERCEPTABLE.

9. WHEN DEMOLISHING GYPSUM BOARD OR PLASTER SUBSTRATE, PROVIDE A STRAIGHT 
EDGE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FLOOR AND PARALLEL TO THE WALLS.

10. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN REMOVAL OF ITEMS TO REMAIN TO PREVENT DAMAGE. 
STORE ITEMS WHERE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER. ALL OTHER MATERIALS REMOVED BY 
THE DEMOLITION WORK AND NOT INDICATED TO BE RELOCATED OR REUSED IN THE 
PROJECT SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND REMOVED FROM 
THE SITE AS WORK PROGRESSES.

DEMOLITION NOTES

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALLS TO BE REMOVED TO LIMITS 
SHOWN

DEMOLITION WALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

NEW WALLS

NEW WORK PLAN LEGEND

W1 WINDOW TYPE

DOOR TYPE100

PARTITION TYPES

PLAN VIEW TYPE MARK DESCRIPTION

PARTITION TYPE NOTES:

1. INSTALL (2)  STUDS @ ALL DOOR JAMBS

2. DIMENSIONS TO INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO FINISHED FACE GWB.

1/2" (2) GYP. BD. ON 6" WOOD STUD FRAMING 
TO STRUCTURE WITH TOTAL WIDTH: 7-1/4"A1

6 
1/

2"
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NEW LOWER SHED ROOF. USE 
ASPHALT COMPOSITION SHINGLES TO 
MATCH EXISTING ROOF.

NEW WALL
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____
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 5

 1
/2

"
1

1
' -

 7
 7

/8
"

3' - 5 7/8"

NEW RIDGE LINE 
AT CEILING

NEW WALL
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13' - 6 7/8"

OFFICE 2

NEW WOOD RAILING

3

4

C C

6' - 2 1/4" 2' - 6" 8" 2' - 6" 6' - 2 3/4"

NOTE: GC TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND 
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF SECOND 
LEVEL WORK.

9
' -

 0
"

OFFICE 1

SLOPED 
CEILING

U/C REF.

3' - 3" 4' - 10 3/8" 8' - 1 3/8"

MECH CLOSET 
AND CHASE

5 6

7

3

A100

2

A401

____

SIM

DEMO EXISTING ROOF TO 
LIMITS SHOWN.

NEW LOWERSHED ROOF. 
USE ASPHALT COMPOSITION 
SHINGLES TO MATCH 
EXISTING ROOF.

EXISTING OFFICE 
TO REMAIN

DEMO EXISTING 
WALLS AND 
OFFICE DOOR AS 
SHOWN

7
' -

 4
"

12' - 9"

NOTE: GC TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND 
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF SECOND 
LEVEL WORK.
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RCP GENERAL NOTES:

CEILING FINISH LEGEND:

G−01 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING 

SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURE, PAINTED

ACT−01

X’ − X"

CEILING FINISH

CEILING HEIGHT

1. REFER TO ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, LIGHTING AND 
TECHNOLOGY DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURES AND DEVICES 
NOT SHOWN IN ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING 
PLAN.

2. LIGHTS, DIFFUSERS, EXIT SIGNS, SMOKE DETECTORS, 
SPEAKERS, STROBES AND MISCELLANEOUS DEVICES 
SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE CEILING TILE IN WHICH THEY 
OCCUR, U.N.O.

1. THIS REFLECTED CEILING PLAN IS PROVIDED TO DOCUMENT CEILING DESIGN INTENT. SEE ALSO MECHANICAL AND 
ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTATION FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION, INCLUDING SWITCH LOCATIONS, CIRCUITING, AND WIRING 
LAYOUT. ALL MEP-FP DEVICE LOCATIONS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR IN CONFLICT WITH MEP-FP DRAWINGS ARE TO BE 
COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCHITECTS' 
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND ENGINEER'S PLANS, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE ORDERING 
MATERIALS OR PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK AS REQUIRED TO AVOID DELAYS IN CONSTRUCTION.

2. WITHIN A ROOM OR AREA, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH A SINGLE FLOOR ELEVATION THAT IS TO BE USED AS THE 
ORIGIN FOR ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

4. VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL MEP-FP AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
THE WORK OF ALL TRADES NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE FINISH CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED. INSTALL DUCTWORK TIGHT 
TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE IN SMALL SPACES TO AVOID VIBRATION. INSTALLATION OR ALTERNATION OF DUCTWORK, 
PIPING, OR OTHER EQUIPMENT THAT WILL REQUIRE FASCIAS, SOFFITS AND OTHER TRANSITIONS IN CEILING HEIGHT SHALL 
BE REVIEWED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COMPLETE COORDINATION 
DRAWINGS FOR THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER'S REVIEW PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS THROUGHOUT TENANT AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CODES AND 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

6. ALL CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES SHALL BE WHITE.

7. PROVIDE BLOCKING ABOVE CEILING REQUIRED FOR ALL CEILING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SUPPORT 
FOR LIGHT FIXTURE AS RECOMMENDED BY FIXTURE MANUFACTURER.

8. LOCATE ANY ABOVE CEILING CONTROLS THAT NEED ACCESSING ABOVE ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING AREAS. DO NOT PLACE 
ANY CONTROL DEVICES ABOVE GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS UNLESS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT. ABOVE CEILING AL 
EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLS SHALL HAVE ADEQUATE ACCESS BY PANELS PER EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS OR REQUIREMENTS.

9. WHEN MULTIPLE SWITCHES OCCUR IN CLOSE PROXIMITY, GANG UNDER SINGLE SWITCH PLATE.

10. INSTALL NEW THERMOSTATS CLOSE TO DOOR OPENINGS. DO NOT INSTALL IN CENTER OF WALL. ARCHITECTS AND 
CLIENT TO APPROVE ALL LOCATIONS.

11. ALL LIGHTS TO BE CONTROLLED BY MOTION SENSOR. PROVIDE OVERRIDE SWITCH AT ALL CONFERENCE 
ROOMS.

RCP GENERAL NOTES

2' - 1" 12' - 0 3/4" 2' - 1"

2
' -

 1
"

7
' -

 5
"

2
' -

 1
"

2' - 0" 4' - 0 3/8" 4' - 0 3/8" 2' - 0"

1
' -

 1
0
"

3
' -

 9
"

1
' -

 1
0
"

E
Q

E
Q

EQ. EQ.

GYPSUM BOARD 
FURR DOWN 8'-5" AFF

GYPSUM BOARD 
CEILING 9'-5" AFF

CENTER SPECIALTY LIGHT 
FIXTURE SELECTED BY 
OWNER

RECESSED LIGHT 
FIXTURE, BASIS OF 
DESIGN: Alcon 14086-6 
Lumino 6-Inch LED New 
Construction Recessed Light

AIR SUPPLY 
REGISTER FROM 
CHASE ABV.

2

A301

____

1

A301

____

8"-0"
GYP CLG.

8"-0"
GYP CLG.

8"-0"
GYP CLG.

8"-0"
GYP CLG.

(EXISTING)

SURFACE MOUNTED 2X4 LED 
FIXTURE, BASIS OF DESIGN: Alcon 
Lighting -Model 24000-S
Surface-Mount Perforated Metal 
Center-Basket LED Troffer Ceiling 
Light
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N
3/8" = 1'-0"1 REFLECTED CLG PLAN

WOOD PLANK PANELING AT TRAY 
CEILING, FINISH SELECTION BY 
OWNER

MATCH NEW WOOD 
FLOORING TO EXISTING 
FLOORING

3/8" = 1'-0"2 SECOND FLOOR RCP



FLOOR LVL

3' - 1"

SECOND FLOOR

13' - 1"

A A AAA

C C

V.I.F.

3
' -

 0
"

SEE SCHEDULE

B

WOOD/GLASS
SINGLE

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

VISION PANEL (HALF GLASS)
WOOD, EXTERIOR, INSULATED 

GLASS

A

SEE SCHEDULE

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

SOLID CORE WOOD, 
INTERIOR

C

SEE SCHEDULE

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

SEE SCHEDULE

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

2" 2"

4"

1

WD − SINGLE
MASONRY FRAME

SEE SCHEDULE

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

2" 2"

2"

2

WD − SINGLE

1. GC TO VERIFY ALL HARDWARE FUNCTION, KEYING, AND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

2. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING SIZES AND REQUIREMENTS WITH DOOR/FRAME MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE PER THE PROVISIONS OF IBC 1010.1.0 AND ANSI A117.1 SECTION 404.

4. ALL DOORS TO BE READILY OPERABLE IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL EFFORT.

5. GC TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER/TENANT SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED SECURITY AND ALARM SYSTEM.

6. GC TO VERIFY ALL HARDWARE FUNCTION, KEYING, AND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

7. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES AND REQUIREMENTS WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER.

8. ALL DOOR LOCKSETS/ PASSAGE SETS SHALL BE OF THE LEVER HANDLE TYPE. HARDWARE SHALL BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 
(MOUNT OPERABLE PARTS OF HARDWARE BETWEEN 34" TO 48" AFF). PROVIDE LEVER HARDWARE AT ALL HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE DOORS PER ACCESSIBILITY 
CODE. FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 LBS MAX.

9. PROVIDE TWO STUDS EACH JAMB MINIMUM AT EACH DOOR LOCATION SET INTO STUD PARTITION FRAMING.

10. PROVIDE SOLID F.R.T. WOOD BLOCKING WITHIN STUD WALL FRAMING ADJACENT TO STRIKE PLATE. BLOCKING TO EXTEND 12" MINIMUM ABOVE AND BELOW 
STRIKE PLATE.

11. ALL LOCKSETS TO BE PROVIDED WITH A REMOVABLE CONSTRUCTION CORE SUPPLIED BY HARDWARE MANUFACTURER. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE OWNER WITH 
PERMANENT CORES FOR MASTER KEYING AT COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. TENANT WILL HIRE, AT THEIR COST, A LOCKSMITH TO PROVIDE FINAL KEYING.

12. MAXIMUM PULL FORCES FOR INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 5.0 LBS.

GENERAL DOOR NOTES

ALUMINUM WINDOW 
(EXTERIOR), 

TEMPERED, INSULATED

A

FINISHED FLR.1
' -

 6
"

6
' -

 0
"

2' - 8"

ALUMINUM WINDOW 
(EXTERIOR), 

TEMPERED, INSULATED

B

FINISHED FLR.1
' -

 1
0
"

4
' -

 0
"

2' - 6"

PARTITION

SCHEDULED

NOTE: PROVIDE HEAD 
ANCHORS AT 2’−0" OC WHEN 
FRAME WIDTH EXCEEDS 4’−0"

STUD HEADER

SEALANT

SCHEDULED FRAME

SCHEDULED DOOR

. CLEARANCE PER DOOR 
FRAME MFR

P
A

R
T

IT
IO

N

S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

D

WOOD JAMB

SEALANT

SCHEDULED 
FRAME

.

SCHEDULED 
DOOR

CLEARANCE PER 
DOOR FRAME MFR

GROUND LEVEL

0' - 0"

FLOOR LVL

3' - 1"

SECOND FLOOR

13' - 1"

V.I.F.
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1/4" = 1'-0"2 REAR ELEVATION

DOOR SCHEDULE
ROOM NAME DOOR #

DOOR FRAME DETAIL
COMMENTS

WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS FINISH MATERIAL TYPE FINISH MATERIAL TYPE HEAD JAMB SILL

CORRIDOR 01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW A PT WD 1 6/A301 7/A301 HALF LITE PANEL, EXTERIOR

CORRIDOR 01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW A PT WD 1 6/A301 7/A301 HALF LITE PANEL, EXTERIOR

CORRIDOR 01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW A PT WD 1 6/A301 7/A301 HALF LITE PANEL, EXTERIOR

CONFERENCE 02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301 FULL LITE PANEL

CONFERENCE 02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301 FULL LITE PANEL

CONFERENCE 02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301 FULL LITE PANEL

CONFERENCE 02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301 FULL LITE PANEL

OFFICE 03 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301 FULL LITE PANEL

OFFICE 04 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301 FULL LITE PANEL

OFFICE 1 05 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301

OFFICE 2 06 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW B PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301

MECHANICAL CLOSET 07 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" PT SCW C PT WD 2 6/A301 7/A301

1/2" = 1'-0"3 DOOR TYPE
1/2" = 1'-0"4 FRAME TYPE

3/8" = 1'-0"5 WINDOW ELEVATIONS

3" = 1'-0"6 INTERIOR DOOR HEAD
3" = 1'-0"7 INTERIOR DOOR JAMB

1/4" = 1'-0"1 EAST ELEVATION-1



UP

UP

2' - 0" 3' - 0"

2
' -

 1
0
"

1
 1

/2
"

2
' -

 1
 1

/2
"

5
' -

 1
"

SS-1, COUNTERTOP FINISH 
SELECTION BY OWNER

WALL MOUNTED FLAT PANEL 
BY OTHERS, PROVIDE 
TV/CATV DROP ADJACENT TO 
WALL MOUNT

SPACE FOR UNDERCOUNTER 
REFRIGERATOR. LOCATE 
RECEPTACLE UNDERNEATH 
COUNTER FOR REF. POWER

PL-1, CASEWORK FINISH

2

A401

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP 
(SS-1) COUNTERTOP WITH 4" 
HIGH BACKSPLASH; 3/4" 
SUBSTRATE

SCHEDULED PULL

NEW 4" RUBBER BASE

PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-1) ON 
3/4" MDF

1
" 

 T
Y

P

4
"

3"

SEE PLAN

PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 
ADJUSTABLE SHELF - 3/4" 
MARINE GRADE PLYWOOD; 
VINYL COATED METAL 
BRACKET SHELF SUPPORTS; 
TYP. 

EUROPEAN STYLE CONCEALED 
SELF-CLOSING HINGE; TYP

1"

4
"

S
E

E
 E

L
E

V
A

T
IO

N

V
A

R
IE

S

WHITE MELAMINE 
INTERIOR; TYP.

1
 1

/2
"

NEW 
CONFERENCE 

ROOM

UC 
REF.

FINISHES:

WALLS, PT-1: MATCH EXISTING WHITE 
WALLS IN OFFICE AREAS.

BASE, WB-1: WOOD BASE, PAINT AND 
PROFILE TO MATCH EXISTING OFFICE 
AREAS.

FLOOR FINISH, WF-1: WOOD FLOOR FINISH 
TO MATCH EXISTING OFFICE AREAS.

SOLID SURFACE, SS-1: SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTERTOP. MATCH SURFACES IN 
EXISTING BREAK AREA.

PLASTIC LAMINATE CASEWORK, PL-1: 
CASEWORK FINISH TO MATCH SURFACES 
IN EXISTING BREAK AREA.

NOTE: OWNER SHALL CONFIM FINAL 
MATERIAL FINISH SELECTIONS BEFORE 
PROCUREMENT AND COMMENCEMENT OF 
THE WORK.

EXISTING BRICK VENEER TO 
REMAIN, REPAINT AS 
REQUIRED FOR FINAL FINISH

2

A401

____

S
IM

TV

EXISTING BRICK VENEER TO 
REMAIN, REPAINT AS 
REQUIRED FOR FINAL FINISH

RECEPTACLE +
14" AFF (SERVES 
UC REF.)

TV/DATA/COMM OUTLET 
@ 61" A.F.F.

RECEPTACLE @ 45" A.F.F.

RECEPTACLE @ 18" A.F.F.

RECEPTACLE @ 18" A.F.F.

RECEPTACLE @ 
18" A.F.F.

FLOOR MOUNTED QUAD 
RECEPTACLE, COORDINATE 
FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER

FINISH NOTES

FINISH SYMBOLS

ALL FINISH MATERIAL SHALL BE CLASS "A", "B" 

OR "C" AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

ALL SURFACES SHALL BE PREPARED TO 

RECIEVE NEW FINISH AS REQUIRED BY 

MANUFACTURER’S PRODUCT INSTALLATION 

SPECIFICATIONS.

PAINTED SURFACE TO RECIEVE ONE PRIME 

COAT AND TWO FINISH COATS AS REQUIRED 

FOR UNIFORM COVERAGE, EXCEPT AS NOTED 

OTHERWISE.

ALL MECHANICAL SLOTS, GRILLES, ACCESS 

PANELS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS 

SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE ADJACENT 

SURFACE ON WHICH THEY OCCUR, U.N.O.

ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE WALL COVERING SHALL 

BE PRIMED WITH SIZING.

ALL FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIOINS SHALL OCCUR 

UNDER CENTER LINE OF DOOR IN CLOSED 

POSITION, U.N.O.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

WALL FINISH

BASE FINISH

FLOOR FINISH

WOOD FINISH  PATTERN
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1/2" = 1'-0"1 CABINET ELEVATION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 CASEWORK DETAIL

3/8" = 1'-0"3 FLOOR FINISH PLAN

3/8" = 1'-0"4 POWER FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL   
M101

1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL   
M101

2
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